NDAESP

Budget Report
July 2014 through June 2015

Jul 14 - Jun 15 Budget $ Over Budget % of Budget
Income
4000 - Revenue
4001 - Member Dues 31,680.50 30,000.00 1,680.50 105.6%
4002 - Interest 16.14 30.00 -13.86 53.8%
4003 - Mid-Winter Conference 31,555.00 25,000.00 6,555.00 126.2%
4004 - Exhibitors 6,286.89 8,000.00 -1,713.11 78.6%
4005 - NAESP Rebates 2,528.00 2,000.00 528.00 126.4%
4006 - Miscellaneous 1,613.00 4,000.00 -2,387.00 40.3%
4007 - Zone 7 Reception -544.18 0.00 -544 .18 100.0%
Total 4000 - Revenue 73,135.35 69,030.00 4,105.35 105.9%
Total Income 73,135.35 69,030.00 4,105.35 105.9%
Expense
5010 - Conference Expenses
5011 - Mid-Winter Conf Exp 25,868.41 22,000.00 3,868.41 117.6%
5012 - Regional Conf Exp 0.00 100.00 -100.00 0.0%
Total 5010 - Conference Expenses 25,868.41 22,100.00 3,768.41 117.1%
5020 - Board of Director Expenses
5021 - Board of Directors 4,982.99 6,030.00 -1,047.01 82.6%
5022 - Regional Rep 184.09 300.00 -115.91 61.4%
5023 - Federal Relations Rep 2,327.36 1,500.00 827.36 155.2%
Total 5020 - Board of Director Expenses 7,494.44 7,830.00 -335.56 95.7%
5030 - Committee Expenses
5031 - Awards Committee 1,070.20 1,300.00 -229.80 82.3%
5032 - Distinguished Principal Com... 2,159.53 2,500.00 -340.47 86.4%
5033 - Ad Hoc Commiittees 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
5034 - NDFEL Contribution 1,300.00 1,300.00 0.00 100.0%
Total 5030 - Committee Expenses 4,529.73 5,100.00 -570.27 88.8%
5040 - NAESP Expenses
5041 - National Convention 14,593.50 14,000.00 593.50 104.2%
5042 - Leadership Conf/Fed Relations 67.90 6,900.00 -6,832.10 1.0%
5043 - State Booth 0.00 300.00 -300.00 0.0%
5044 - Zone 7 Reception/Breakfast E... 7,099.62 700.00 6,399.62 1,014.2%
Total 5040 - NAESP Expenses 21,761.02 21,900.00 -138.98 99.4%
5050 - Office Expenses
5051 - Supplies/Materials 97.41 400.00 -302.59 24.4%
5052 - Postage 69.65 200.00 -130.35 34.8%
5053 - Bond & Audit 305.00 500.00 -195.00 61.0%
5054 - Fiscal Agent 5,675.10 4,908.00 767.10 115.6%
Total 5050 - Office Expenses 6,147.16 6,008.00 139.16 102.3%
5070 - Miscellaneous
5071 - Miscellaneous 951.57 1,000.00 -48.43 95.2%
Total 5070 - Miscellaneous 951.57 1,000.00 -48.43 95.2%
Total Expense 66,752.33 63,938.00 2,814.33 104.4%
Net Income 6,383.02 5,092.00 1,291.02 125.4%




NDAESP

Balance Sheet
As of June 30, 2015

ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
1001 - Cash in Bank
1002 - Investments

Total Checking/Savings
Total Current Assets

TOTAL ASSETS

LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Equity
3000 - Opening Bal Equity
3900 - Retained Earnings
Net Income

Total Equity

TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY

Jun 30, 15

56,448.63
25,259.67

81,708.30

81,708.30

81,708.30

35,482.53
39,842.75
6,383.02

81,708.30

81,708.30
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NDAESP
Cash Disbursements

June 2015

Type Date Num Name Account Original Amo... Paid Amou...
Check 06/02/2015 1964 NDCEL 1001 - Cash in Bank -718.20

5041 - National Convention 718.20 -718.20

TOTAL 718.20 -718.20
Check 06/15/2015 1965 Bismarck Public S... 1001 - Cash in Bank -379.00

5023 - Federal Relations ... 379.00 -379.00

TOTAL 379.00 -379.00
Check 06/22/2015 1966 Dave Steckler 1001 - Cash in Bank -53.23

5041 - National Convention 53.23 -53.23

TOTAL 53.23 -53.23
Check 06/30/2015 1967 NDCEL 1001 - Cash in Bank -29.90

5051 - Supplies/Materials 22.90 -22.90

5052 - Postage 7.00 -7.00

TOTAL 29.90 -29.90
Check 06/30/2015 1976 NDCEL 1001 - Cash in Bank -5,675.10

5054 - Fiscal Agent 3,656.75 -3,656.75

5054 - Fiscal Agent 2,018.35 -2,018.35

TOTAL 5,675.10 -5,675.10
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NDAESP

General Ledger
As of June 30, 2015

Type Date Num Name Memo Split Amount Balance
1001 - Cash in Bank 62,144.49
Check 06/02/2015 1964 NDCEL reimburse petty cash 5041 - Nation... -718.20 61,426.29
Check 06/15/2015 1965 Bismarck Public Scho... 5023 - Feder... -379.00 61,047.29
General J... 06/21/2015 149 checking acct inter... -SPLIT- 0.57 61,047.86
Check 06/22/2015 1966 Dave Steckler 5041 - Nation... -53.23 60,994.63
Deposit 06/25/2015 Deposit 1499 - Undep... 699.00 61,693.63
Deposit 06/30/2015 Deposit 1499 - Undep... 335.00 62,028.63
Check 06/30/2015 1967 NDCEL reimburse petty cash -SPLIT- -29.90 61,998.73
Deposit 06/30/2015 Deposit 1499 - Undep... 125.00 62,123.73
Check 06/30/2015 1976 NDCEL reimburse petty cash -SPLIT- -5,675.10 56,448.63
Total 1001 - Cash in Bank -5,695.86 56,448.63
1002 - Investments 25,258.78
General J... 06/21/2015 149 money market inter... 1001 - Cash ... 0.89  25,259.67
Total 1002 - Investments 0.89  25,259.67
1499 - Undeposited Funds 0.00
Sales Rec... 06/25/2015 1300 NAESP/Dave Steckler 5042 - Leader... 699.00 699.00
Deposit 06/25/2015 38... NAESP/Dave Steckler  Deposit 1001 - Cashii... -699.00 0.00
Sales Rec... 06/30/2015 1301 Houghton Mifflin Co 4004 - Exhibit... 335.00 335.00
Deposit 06/30/2015 50... Houghton Mifflin Co Deposit 1001 - Cashii... -335.00 0.00
Sales Rec... 06/30/2015 1302 ND CEL 4001 - Memb... 125.00 125.00
Deposit 06/30/2015 20... ND CEL Deposit 1001 - Cashi... -125.00 0.00
Total 1499 - Undeposited Funds 0.00 0.00
2000 - Accounts Payable 0.00
Total 2000 - Accounts Payable 0.00
3000 - Opening Bal Equity -35,482.53
Total 3000 - Opening Bal Equity -35,482.53
3900 - Retained Earnings -39,842.75
Total 3900 - Retained Earnings -39,842.75
4000 - Revenue -72,673.89
4001 - Member Dues -31,555.50
Sales Rec... 06/30/2015 1302 ND CEL qrtly mbrshps - 1499 - Undep... -125.00 -31,680.50
Total 4001 - Member Dues -125.00  -31,680.50
4002 - Interest -14.68
General J... 06/21/2015 149 checking acct inter... 1001 - Cashi... -0.57 -15.25
General J... 06/21/2015 149 money market inter... 1001 - Cashii... -0.89 -16.14
Total 4002 - Interest -1.46 -16.14
4003 - Mid-Winter Conference -31,555.00
Total 4003 - Mid-Winter Conference -31,555.00
4004 - Exhibitors -5,951.89
Sales Rec... 06/30/2015 1301 Houghton Mifflin Co Midwinter Conferen... 1499 - Undep... -335.00 -6,286.89
Total 4004 - Exhibitors -335.00 -6,286.89
4005 - NAESP Rebates -2,528.00
Total 4005 - NAESP Rebates -2,528.00
4006 - Miscellaneous -1,613.00
Total 4006 - Miscellaneous -1,613.00
4007 - Zone 7 Reception 544.18
Total 4007 - Zone 7 Reception 544.18
4000 - Revenue - Other 0.00
Total 4000 - Revenue - Other 0.00
Total 4000 - Revenue -461.46  -73,135.35
5010 - Conference Expenses 25,868.41
5011 - Mid-Winter Conf Exp 25,868.41
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NDAESP

General Ledger
As of June 30, 2015

Type Date Num Memo Split Amount Balance
Total 5011 - Mid-Winter Conf Exp 25,868.41
5012 - Regional Conf Exp 0.00
Total 5012 - Regional Conf Exp 0.00
5010 - Conference Expenses - Other 0.00
Total 5010 - Conference Expenses - Other 0.00
Total 5010 - Conference Expenses 25,868.41
5020 - Board of Director Expenses 7,115.44
5021 - Board of Directors 4,982.99
Total 5021 - Board of Directors 4,982.99
5022 - Regional Rep 184.09
Total 5022 - Regional Rep 184.09
5023 - Federal Relations Rep 1,948.36
Check 06/15/2015 1965 Bismarck Public Scho... reimburse -Lynn... 1001 - Cashi... 379.00 2,327.36
Total 5023 - Federal Relations Rep 379.00 2,327.36
5024 - NAESP State Rep 0.00
Total 5024 - NAESP State Rep 0.00
5025 - Bulletin Editor 0.00
Total 5025 - Bulletin Editor 0.00
5020 - Board of Director Expenses - Other 0.00
Total 5020 - Board of Director Expenses - Other 0.00
Total 5020 - Board of Director Expenses 379.00 7,494.44
5030 - Committee Expenses 4,529.73
5031 - Awards Committee 1,070.20
Total 5031 - Awards Committee 1,070.20
5032 - Distinguished Principal Committ 2,159.53
Total 5032 - Distinguished Principal Committ 2,159.53
5033 - Ad Hoc Committees 0.00
Total 5033 - Ad Hoc Committees 0.00
5034 - NDFEL Contribution 1,300.00
Total 5034 - NDFEL Contribution 1,300.00
5030 - Committee Expenses - Other 0.00
Total 5030 - Committee Expenses - Other 0.00
Total 5030 - Committee Expenses 4,529.73
5040 - NAESP Expenses 21,688.59
5041 - National Convention 13,822.07
Check 06/02/2015 1964 NDCEL John Alstad's airfar... 1001 - Cashi... 718.20 14,540.27
Check 06/22/2015 1966 Dave Steckler NAESP Conventio... 1001 - Cashii... 53.23 14,593.50
Total 5041 - National Convention 771.43 14,593.50
5042 - Leadership Conf/Fed Relations 766.90
Sales Rec... 06/25/2015 1300 NAESP/Dave Steckler  reimbursement for ... 1499 - Undep... -699.00 67.90
Total 5042 - Leadership Conf/Fed Relations -699.00 67.90
5043 - State Booth 0.00
Total 5043 - State Booth 0.00
5044 - Zone 7 Reception/Breakfast Exps 7,099.62
Total 5044 - Zone 7 Reception/Breakfast Exps 7,099.62
5040 - NAESP Expenses - Other 0.00
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NDAESP

General Ledger
As of June 30, 2015

Type Date Num Name Memo Split Amount Balance

Total 5040 - NAESP Expenses - Other 0.00
Total 5040 - NAESP Expenses 72.43 21,761.02
5050 - Office Expenses 442.16
5051 - Supplies/Materials 74.51
Check 06/30/2015 1967 NDCEL grtly copies 1001 - Cashi... 22.90 97.41
Total 5051 - Supplies/Materials 22.90 97.41
5052 - Postage 62.65
Check 06/30/2015 1967 NDCEL qgrtly postage 1001 - Cashii... 7.00 69.65
Total 5052 - Postage 7.00 69.65
5053 - Bond & Audit 305.00
Total 5053 - Bond & Audit 305.00
5054 - Fiscal Agent 0.00
Check 06/30/2015 1976 NDCEL fiscal agent fee - a... 1001 - Cashii... 3,656.75 3,656.75
Check 06/30/2015 1976 NDCEL fiscal agent fee -c... 1001 - Cashii... 2,018.35 5,675.10
Total 5054 - Fiscal Agent 5,675.10 5,675.10
5050 - Office Expenses - Other 0.00
Total 5050 - Office Expenses - Other 0.00
Total 5050 - Office Expenses 5,705.00 6,147.16
5060 - Publication Expenses 0.00
5061 - Editor Travel 0.00
Total 5061 - Editor Travel 0.00
5062 - Bulletin 0.00
Total 5062 - Bulletin 0.00
5063 - Honorarium 0.00
Total 5063 - Honorarium 0.00
5060 - Publication Expenses - Other 0.00
Total 5060 - Publication Expenses - Other 0.00
Total 5060 - Publication Expenses 0.00
5070 - Miscellaneous 951.57
5071 - Miscellaneous 951.57
Total 5071 - Miscellaneous 951.57
5070 - Miscellaneous - Other 0.00
Total 5070 - Miscellaneous - Other 0.00
Total 5070 - Miscellaneous 951.57
5080 - Legal Assistance 0.00
5081 - Legal Assistance 0.00
Total 5081 - Legal Assistance 0.00
5080 - Legal Assistance - Other 0.00
Total 5080 - Legal Assistance - Other 0.00
Total 5080 - Legal Assistance 0.00
No accnt 0.00
Total no accnt 0.00
TOTAL 0.00 0.00
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NDAESP

Journal
June 2015
Trans # Type Date Num Name Memo Account Debit Credit
2530 Check 06/02/2015 1964 NDCEL reimburse petty cash 1001 - Cashiin ... 718.20
NDCEL John Alstad's airfare -... 5041 - National ... 718.20
718.20 718.20
2531 Check 06/15/2015 1965 Bismarck Public Sch... 1001 - Cashin ... 379.00
Bismarck Public Sch... reimburse - Lynn Wolf... 5023 - Federal ... 379.00
379.00 379.00
2532 Check 06/22/2015 1966 Dave Steckler 1001 - Cashiin ... 53.23
Dave Steckler NAESP Convention - ... 5041 - National ... 53.23
53.23 53.23
2533 Sales Rec... 06/25/2015 1300 NAESP/Dave Steckler 1499 - Undepos... 699.00
NAESP/Dave Steckler reimbursement for Da... 5042 - Leaders... 699.00
699.00 699.00
2534 Deposit 06/25/2015 Deposit 1001 - Cashin ... 699.00
NAESP/Dave Steckler Deposit 1499 - Undepos... 699.00
699.00 699.00
2535 Sales Rec... 06/30/2015 1301 Houghton Mifflin Co 1499 - Undepos... 335.00
Houghton Mifflin Co Midwinter Conference... 4004 - Exhibitors 335.00
335.00 335.00
2536 Deposit 06/30/2015 Deposit 1001 - Cashiin ... 335.00
Houghton Mifflin Co Deposit 1499 - Undepos... 335.00
335.00 335.00
2537 Check 06/30/2015 1967 NDCEL reimburse petty cash 1001 - Cashiin ... 29.90
NDCEL qrtly copies 5051 - Supplies... 22.90
NDCEL grtly postage 5052 - Postage 7.00
29.90 29.90
2539 Sales Rec... 06/30/2015 1302 ND CEL 1499 - Undepos... 125.00
ND CEL grtly mbrshps - 4001 - Member ... 125.00
125.00 125.00
2540 Deposit 06/30/2015 Deposit 1001 - Cashin ... 125.00
ND CEL Deposit 1499 - Undepos... 125.00
125.00 125.00
2548 General J... 06/21/2015 149 checking acct interest 1001 - Cashiin ... 0.57
checking acct interest 4002 - Interest 0.57
money market interest 1002 - Investm... 0.89
money market interest 4002 - Interest 0.89
1.46 1.46
2549 Check 06/30/2015 1976 NDCEL reimburse petty cash 1001 - Cashin ... 5,675.10
NDCEL fiscal agent fee - acco... 5054 - Fiscal A... 3,656.75
NDCEL fiscal agent fee - conf... 5054 - Fiscal A... 2,018.35
5,675.10 5,675.10
TOTAL 9,174.89 9,174.89
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1001

TOTAL

NDAESP

Trial Balance
As of June 30, 2015

- Cash in Bank
1002 -
1499 -
3000 -
3900 -
4000 -
4000 -
4000 -
4000 -
4000 -
4000 -
4000 -
5010 -
5020 -
5020 -
5020 -
5030 -
5030 -
5030 -
5040 -
5040 -
5040 -
5050 -
5050 -
5050 -
5050 -
5070 -

Investments

Undeposited Funds

Opening Bal Equity

Retained Earnings

Revenue:4001 - Member Dues

Revenue:4002 - Interest

Revenue:4003 - Mid-Winter Conference

Revenue:4004 - Exhibitors

Revenue:4005 - NAESP Rebates

Revenue:4006 - Miscellaneous

Revenue:4007 - Zone 7 Reception

Conference Expenses:5011 - Mid-Winter Conf Exp

Board of Director Expenses:5021 - Board of Directors
Board of Director Expenses:5022 - Regional Rep

Board of Director Expenses:5023 - Federal Relations Rep
Committee Expenses:5031 - Awards Committee
Committee Expenses:5032 - Distinguished Principal Co...
Committee Expenses:5034 - NDFEL Contribution

NAESP Expenses:5041 - National Convention

NAESP Expenses:5042 - Leadership Conf/Fed Relations
NAESP Expenses:5044 - Zone 7 Reception/Breakfast Exps
Office Expenses:5051 - Supplies/Materials

Office Expenses:5052 - Postage

Office Expenses:5053 - Bond & Audit

Office Expenses:5054 - Fiscal Agent
Miscellaneous:5071 - Miscellaneous

Jun 30, 15

Debit

Credit

56,448.63
25,259.67
0.00

544.18
25,868.41
4,982.99
184.09
2,327.36
1,070.20
2,159.53
1,300.00
14,593.50
67.90
7,099.62
97.41
69.65
305.00
5,675.10
9561.57

35,482.53
39,842.75
31,680.50
16.14
31,5655.00
6,286.89
2,528.00
1,613.00

149,004.81

149,004.81
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